
 
Liverpool Union Court
Liverpool The Metquarter
Birkenhead Bus Station
Birkenhead Plumer Drive
Moreton Chadwick Street
Hoylake Station
West Kirby Station

407
--
--

0638
0643
0653
0706
0711

407
--
--

0658
0703
0713
0726
0731

407
--
--

0718
0723
0733
0746
0751

407
0724
0725
0738
0745
0758
0814
0818

407
0744
0745
0758
0805
0818
0834
0838

407
0804
0805
0818
0825
0838
0854
0858

407
0824
0825
0838
0845
0858
0914
0918

407
0845
0846
0859
0906
0919
0935
0939

407
0905
0906
0919
0926
0939
0955
0959

407
0925
0926
0939
0946
0959
1015
1019

407
0945
0946
0959
1006
1019
1035
1039

407
1004
1005
1018
1025
1038
1054
1058

407 407 407 407 407
1023

Then
at
these
mins

43 03 23

past
each
hour
until

1403
1024 44 04 24 1404
1037 57 17 37 1417
1044 04 24 44 1424
1057 17 37 57 1437
1113 33 53 13 1453
1117 37 57 17 1457

407
1423
1424
1437
1445
1459
1516
1521

407 407 407 407 407
1443

Then
at
these
mins

03 23 43

past
each
hour
until

1723
1444 04 24 44 1724
1457 17 37 57 1737
1505 25 45 05 1745
1519 39 59 19 1759
1536 56 16 36 1816
1541 01 21 41 1821

407
1745
1746
1759
1806
1819
1835
1839

407
1805
1806
1818
1824
1839

--
--

 
Liverpool Union Court
Liverpool The Metquarter
Birkenhead Bus Station
Birkenhead Plumer Drive
Moreton Chadwick Street
Hoylake Station
West Kirby Station

407
1825
1826
1838
1844
1858

--
--

407
1845
1846
1858
1904
1918

--
--

 
West Kirby Station
Hoylake Station
Moreton Knutsford Road
Bidston Station
Birkenhead Brassey Street
Birkenhead Bus Station
Liverpool Castle Street

407
--
--
--
--

0658
0702
0715

407
0642
0646
0701
0706
0715
0721
0737

407
0702
0705
0720
0725
0735
0742
0758

407
0722
0726
0742
0747
0757
0807
0825

407
0742
0746
0802
0807
0817
0827
0845

407
0802
0806
0822
0827
0837
0847
0905

407
0824
0828
0844
0849
0859
0908
0925

407
0844
0848
0904
0909
0919
0928
0945

407 407 407 407 407
0906

Then
at
these
mins

26 46 06

past
each
hour
until

1246
0910 30 50 10 1250
0926 46 06 26 1306
0931 51 11 31 1311
0939 59 19 39 1319
0947 07 27 47 1327
1003 23 43 03 1343

407
1306
1310
1326
1331
1339
1347
1403

407
1326
1330
1346
1351
1359
1407
1423

407 407 407 407 407
1346

Then
at
these
mins

06 26 46

past
each
hour
until

1626
1350 10 30 50 1630
1407 27 47 07 1647
1412 32 52 12 1652
1420 40 00 20 1700
1428 48 08 28 1708
1445 05 25 45 1725

407
1646
1650
1707
1712
1720
1728
1745

407
1706
1710
1727
1732
1740
1748
1805

407
1726
1730
1746
1751
1757
1803
1820

407
1746
1750
1806
1811
1817
1823
1840

407
1806
1810
1823
1828
1834

--
--

 
West Kirby Station
Hoylake Station
Moreton Knutsford Road
Bidston Station
Birkenhead Brassey Street
Birkenhead Bus Station
Liverpool Castle Street

407
1826
1830
1843
1848
1854

--
--

407
1846
1850
1903
1908
1914

--
--

407
--
--

1927
1930
1936

--
--

 
Liverpool Union Court
Liverpool The Metquarter
Birkenhead Bus Station
Birkenhead Plumer Drive
Moreton Chadwick Street
Hoylake Station
West Kirby Station

407
--
--

0638
0643
0653
0706
0711

407
--
--

0658
0703
0713
0726
0731

407
--
--

0718
0723
0733
0746
0751

407
0724
0725
0738
0744
0755
0810
0814

407
0744
0745
0758
0804
0815
0830
0834

407
0804
0805
0818
0824
0835
0850
0854

407
0824
0825
0838
0844
0855
0910
0914

407
0845
0846
0859
0905
0916
0931
0935

407
0905
0906
0919
0925
0936
0951
0955

407
0925
0926
0939
0945
0956
1011
1015

407
0945
0946
0959
1006
1019
1035
1039

407
1004
1005
1018
1025
1038
1054
1058

407 407 407 407 407
1023

Then
at
these
mins

43 03 23

past
each
hour
until

1603
1024 44 04 24 1604
1037 57 17 37 1617
1044 04 24 44 1624
1057 17 37 57 1637
1113 33 53 13 1653
1117 37 57 17 1657

407
1623
1624
1637
1644
1657
1713
1717

407
1643
1644
1657
1704
1715
1730
1734

407
1703
1704
1717
1724
1735
1750
1754

407
1723
1724
1737
1744
1755
1810
1814

407
1745
1746
1759
1806
1817
1832
1836

407
1805
1806
1819
1826
1837

--
--

407
1825
1826
1839
1846
1857

--
--

407
1845
1846
1859
1906
1917

--
--

 
West Kirby Station
Hoylake Station
Moreton Knutsford Road
Bidston Station
Birkenhead Brassey Street
Birkenhead Bus Station
Liverpool Castle Street

407
--
--
--
--

0658
0701
0715

407
0642
0645
0659
0704
0710
0718
0729

407
0702
0706
0721
0726
0734
0740
0756

407
0722
0726
0741
0746
0754
0800
0816

407
0742
0746
0801
0806
0814
0820
0836

407
0802
0806
0821
0826
0834
0840
0856

407
0824
0828
0843
0848
0856
0902
0918

407
0844
0848
0903
0908
0916
0922
0938

407 407 407 407 407
0906

Then
at
these
mins

26 46 06

past
each
hour
until

1046
0910 30 50 10 1050
0925 45 05 25 1105
0930 50 10 30 1110
0938 58 18 38 1118
0944 04 24 44 1124
1000 20 40 00 1140

407
1106
1110
1125
1130
1138
1144
1200

407
1126
1130
1145
1150
1158
1204
1220

407 407 407 407 407
1146

Then
at
these
mins

06 26 46

past
each
hour
until

1626
1150 10 30 50 1630
1207 27 47 07 1647
1212 32 52 12 1652
1220 40 00 20 1700
1228 48 08 28 1708
1245 05 25 45 1725

407
1646
1650
1707
1712
1720
1728
1745

407
1706
1710
1726
1731
1739
1747
1804

407
1726
1730
1746
1751
1757
1803
1820

407
1746
1750
1806
1811
1817
1823
1840

407
1806
1810
1823
1828
1834

--
--

 
West Kirby Station
Hoylake Station
Moreton Knutsford Road
Bidston Station
Birkenhead Brassey Street
Birkenhead Bus Station
Liverpool Castle Street

407
1826
1830
1843
1848
1854

--
--

407
1846
1850
1903
1908
1914

--
--

407
--
--

1927
1930
1936

--
--

407 Liverpool to West Kirby

via Birkenhead, Morton Cross, Town Meadow, Meols and Hoylake - Valid from Sunday, February 20, 2022 to Monday, July 25, 2022

Monday to Friday - West Kirby Station

Monday to Friday - Liverpool Castle Street

Saturday - West Kirby Station

Saturday - Liverpool Castle Street


	Monday to Friday - West Kirby Station
	Monday to Friday - Liverpool Castle Street
	Saturday - West Kirby Station
	Saturday - Liverpool Castle Street

